digiltal )

EK-441AC-IP. EO1

ILLUSTRATED
PARTS
BREAKDOWN

400 SERIES

MASS STORAGE DEVICES

ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN (IPB)

The IPB is used to identify a part and its location in a hardware prod-
uct. The document references specific item numbers in the asso-
ciated parts list.

HOW TO USE THE IPB
1. Locate the figure containing the item of interest.
2. Locate the number (callout) of the item of interest.
3. Locate that item number in the associated parts list.

FORMAT

Each IPB is generally organized based on its first figure. All other as-
semblies and subassemblies are referenced from this figure. Each
figure contains numeric callouts of all major parts (items).

PARTS LIST
Each parts list contains the following:

Figure and Item No.— Lists the figure number and its referenced nu-
meric callout

Description — Presents the name and a brief description of the item.
A single asterisk (*) preceding the description denotes item is a

subassembly to its referenced figure. A double asterisk (**) preced-
ing the description indicates that this item is subordinate to the pre-
ceding single asterisk item.

Digital Part No. — Lists the Digital/Vendor part number. The letter in
the column heading indicates the current revision level of the Engi-
neering Drawing for the referenced figure.

ECO Cut-In — Lists the top assembly drawing number and revision
level at first printing. All additional revisions to an item are listed in
this column.

Used On Code — Lists letters referring to the product variation as-
signed in Figure 1. When this column is blank, the itemis usedinall
variations.

Ref Fig No. — Lists a cross reference between figures within the
IPB.

PART NUMBER/PART DESCRIPTION INDEX SECTION

Lists items by part number numerically, and description
alphabetically. Items are also referenced to a location within the IPB
by figure and item number.

REVISION HISTORY RELATED IPB
PRINTING ECO LEVEL ECO LEVEL (Continued)
SYSTEM LEVEL:
24—SEP-93 RF31E 00000—00002 | RZ56E 00001-00002 | EK—438AB—IP
5th Printing | RF31F 00000—00000 | RZ57E 00002—00002 | EK—439AA—IP
70—28086 00000—00002 | RZ58E 00000—00000
RF31T 00000—00000 | 70—28089 00000—00000 | ENCLOSURE LEVEL:
RF312 00000—00000 | RZ73E 00006—00006 | EK—440AB—IP
70—29475 00000—00002 | RZ74E 00000—00000
RF35E 00000—00000 | TLZ04 00000—00001
RF36E 00000—00000 | 70—28090 00000—00001 '\D"é\ﬁgggo RAGE
RF352 00000—00000 | 70—28081 00000—00001 :
RF362 00000—00000 | TK50E 00000—-00000 | EK—441AC-IP
70—29457 00000—00002 | TK70E 00000—00001
RF71E 00000—00001 | 70—22839 00000—00001 | DOCUMENTATION KIT
RF72E 00001—00001 | 70—28088 00000—00001 | (EK—4000S—DK)
RF73E 00000—00000 | 70—27050 00000-00001 | INCLUDES:
RF74E 00000—00000
70—28087 00000—00005 Eﬁ_ggﬁi_:,‘;
EF51R 00002—00002 EK —410AB _IP
EF52R 00002—00002
EF53 00000—00000 EK-441AC-IP
TF85E 00000—00000
TF86E 00000—00000
70—28092 00000—00000
70—27049 00000—00000
70—29478 00001 —00001
70—27050 00001 —00001

THIS IPB DETAILS PARTS INFORMATION FOR 400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES ONLY.




Digital Equipment Corporation reserves the right, without notice, to make substitutions and modifications in
the specifications of products documented in this manual and further reserves the right to withdraw any of
these products from the market without notice.

Digital Equipment Corporation is not responsible for errors which may appear in the technical description
(including illustrations and photographs) of the products covered by this manual.

None of the descriptions contained in this manual imply the granting of any license whatsoever to make, use or
sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith.

Restricted Rights: Use, duplication or disclosure by the U.S. Government is subject to restrictions as set forth
in subparagraph (c) (1) (ii) of the Rights in Technical Data and Computer Software clause at DFARS
252.227-2713.

Copyright © 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993 by Digital Equipment Corporation. All rights reserved.
Printed in U.S.A.

The postage—paid READER’S COMMENTS form on the last page of this document requests your critical
evaluation to assist us in preparing future documentation.

The following are trademarks of Digital Equipment Corporation :

AXP, DECdirect, EF, RE RZ, TE, TK, TLZ and the DIGITAL logo.

This manual was prepared and published by Information Design and Consulting,
Digital Equipment Corporation.



DSSI DRIVES






PARTS LIST}

= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

400ST-01-SC

Figure 1. Typical RF DSSI System Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 1 of 2)

IPB—400ST



PARTS LIST}
= =1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

400ST-01A-SC

Figure 1. Typical TF DSSI System Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 2 of 2)

IPB—400ST -2 - 5



FIG.&

ECO

USED | REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN| “oN | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. CODE | NO.
1- TYPICAL DSSI SYSTEM MOUNTING and CABLING
=1 *Cable Assembly, Internal DSSI 70—-27458-01
2 *Bezel Assembly, Filler 70—-27414-01
=3 | *Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Molded Micro—D 17-02152-03
(BC21M-09)
=4 | *Connector, Terminator 12-29258-01
5 | *RF31E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF31E-AA 2
*RF31E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF31E-AF 2
*RF31F DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF31F-AA 3
*RF31F DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF31F-AF 3
*RF31T DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF31T-AA 5
*RF31T DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF31T-AF 5
*RF312 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF312-AA 6
*RF312 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF312—-AF 6
*RF35E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF35E-AA 8
*RF35E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF35E—-AF 8
*RF352 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF352—-AA 9
*RF352 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF352—-AF 9
*RF36E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF36E—-AA 11
*RF36E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF36E—AF 11
*RF362 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF362—-AA 12
*RF362 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF362—AF 12
*RF71E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF71E-AA 14
*RF71E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF71E-AF 14
*RF72E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF72E-AA 15
*RF72E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF72E-AF 15
*RF73E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF73E-AA 16
*RF73E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF73E-AF 16
*RF74E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF74E-AA 17
*RF74E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF74E-AF 17
*EF51R DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY EF51R—-AA 19
*EF51R DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY EF51R—-AF 19
*EF52R DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY EF52R—-AA 20
*EF52R DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY EF52R—-AF 20
*EF53 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY EF53-AA 21
*EF53 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY EF53-AF 21
6 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE| 70—27049—-04 27
*BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE| 70—29478—-02 28
7 | *TF85E TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TF85E—JA 23
*TF85E TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TF85E—JF 23
*TF86E TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TF86E—JA 25
*TF86E TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TF86E—JF 25
8 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70-27050-03 29
9 [ *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, BLANK 70—27049-01 30
-3 - IPB—400ST




THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

IPB-400ST —4-



PARTS LIST}

= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

=11

&

& 2

=9

N\
\
N

//
N
/,

\
//

DD

W
4

S/

N

Y
/

\\
/
x\

400ST-02-SC

Figure 2. Storage Element, RF31E

IPB—400ST



FIG.&

ECO

Note 1: Language Specific Used In Place Of 01,
03.

Note 2: Not Part of RF31E—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown For Reference Only.

USED | REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN| 5N | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PARTNO. | RF81% | cope | No.
2- STORAGE ELEMENT, RF31E
Code A — Used on RF31E—AA RF31E-AA A
Code B — Used on RF31E-AF RF31E-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31E ISE 70-28086—01 4
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE| 70—27049—-04 1,27
3 | *Label, Switch Marker 36—18940-02
4 | *Label, “Bar Code” (Not Shown) (deleted) 36—-33151-03 00002
5 [ *Label,“Drive No. 2 Language Variant” See Note 1| 36—33183—-02
6 [ *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 1) 36—-33183-04
7 | *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
8 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-04 B
=9 Module, RF31 Drive (See Note 2) 54-18329-01
10 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 3/8 90-06011-01
(See Note 2)
=11 Mechanics Assembly, RF31 (See Note 2) 70-24697-01

IPB—-400ST




PARTS LIST}

= 10

= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

¢

%/@NA\W*@MM\\N\\\N\\A\\&M/ s

S/ /
A ////\
AN N/
% AR /
o\ //M
/,/ O\ N \ /
// N /, ARE
DRSNS

\\ /
/o /
\\0AV \ /

IPB—400ST

400ST-03-SC

Figure 3. Storage Element, RF31F



FIG.&

A

ECO

Note 1: Language Specific Used In Place Of 01,
03.

Note 2: Not Part of RF31F—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown For Reference Only.

USED | REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN| "oN" | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PARTNO. | R31F | cope | No.
3- STORAGE ELEMENT, RF31F 1
Code A — Used on RF31F-AA RF31F-AA A
Code B — Used on RF31F-AF RF31F-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31F ISE 70-—28086—02 4
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE| 70—27049—-04 1,27
3 *Label, Switch Marker 36—18940-02
4 | *Label,“Drive No. 2 Language Variant” See Note 1| 36—33183—-02
5 [ *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 1) 36—-33183-04
6 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
7 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-04 B
=8 Module, RF31F Drive (See Note 2) 54-18329-02
9 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 3/8 90-06011-01
(See Note 2)
=10 | Mechanics Assembly, RF31F (See Note 2) 70-24697-01

IPB—-400ST




PARTS LIST}

= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

=10

400ST-04-IL

Figure 4. Mounting Assembly, RF31E/RF31F ISE

IPB—400ST



FIG.& B | ECO | ysep |REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN | "oN" | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. |70, 28086/ cope | No.
4— MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31E ISE 70-28086—01 A 2
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31F ISE 70-28086—02 00002 B 3
=1 *Disk Drive Assembly RF31E RF31-EA A
*Disk Drive Assembly RF31F RF31F-EA 00002 B
2 [ *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70—-27469-01
3 *Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74—-40846—-01
4 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74—38830—-01
=5 *Module, DSSI Interface Card 54-19787-01
6 | *Isolator, Shock (deleted) 12-32626—-01 00001
*|solator, Shock Grommet (added) 12-32626—-04 00001
7 *Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 6—32 x 1/2 90-06024-02 00001
(deleted)
*Screw, Shoulder No. 6—-32 x 1/2 (added) 12-34462-01 00001
8 [ *Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 (deleted)| 90—06025—-02 00001
*Screw, Shoulder No. 6—32 x 1/2 (added) 12-34462-01 00001
9 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315—-01
=10 | *Cable Assembly, 10 Cond 17-02706—-01
IPB-400ST - 10 -




F1G.& DIGITAL® |  5vo) USED | REF
ITEM CUT-IN
NO DESCRIPTION PART RF3T | O8 | N
- NO. 00000 | CODE | NO.
5— STORAGE ELEMENT, RF31T 1
Code A — Used on RF31T-AA RF31T-AA A
Code B — Used on RF31T—-AF RF31T-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31T ISE 70-29475-03 7
*BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE |70—29478-02 1,28
3 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On FK-BA44A—-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
4 [ *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B

= =2 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

Figure 5. Storage Element, RF31T

- 11 -

400ST-05-IL

IPB—400ST



FIG.& DIGITAL ? ECO | ysep | REF
ITEM PART CRUFT:ﬁIzN ON FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. 00000 | CODE | NoO.
6— STORAGE ELEMENT, RF312 DUAL 1
Code A — Used on RF312—-AA RF312-AA A
Code B — Used on RF312—-AF RF312-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE DUAL 70—-29475-04 7
*BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE | 70—29478—-02 1,28
3 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
4 [ *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B

= =1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

400ST-06-IL

Figure 6. Storage Element, RF312 DUAL

IPB—400ST -12 - 5



PARTS LIST
= <3 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

VARIATION 04 SHOWN

400ST-07-IL

Figure 7. Mounting Assembly, RF31T ISE

-13 - IPB—400ST



FIG.&

ECO

(See Note)

NOTE: Use Quantity of 1 for 70—29475—03.
Use Quantity of 2 for 70—-29475—-04.

ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN U(S)ED ':FGF
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. |70 23973\ copE | NO.
7- MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31T ISE 70—-29475-03 A 5
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF312 ISE DUAL 70-29475-04 B 6
1 *Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74-44231-01
2 This Item Is Not Used.
=3 *Module, Paddle 54-19787-03
4 | *Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 74-44233-01
5 *Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04
6 [ *Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 90-06025—-02
7 *Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626—-03
8 [ *Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 90-10174-00
=9 | *Storage Element, RF31T (See Note) RF31T-EA
10 | *Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 74-44234-01
11 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70—-29476-01
12 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
13 This Item Is Not Used.
14 *Bracket, Paddle Module 74-38830-01
=15 | *Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 17-03428-01

IPB—-400ST

- 14 -




F1G.& DIGITAL" | ciron| USED | REF
o, DESCRIPTION PART RF3SE | (N |
8- STORAGE ELEMENT, RF35E
Code A — Used on RF35E—-AA RF35E—-AA A
Code B — Used on RF35E—AF RF35E—-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE 70-29475-01 10
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE |70—29478-02 1,28
3 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
4 [ *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B

= = INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

400ST-08-IL

Figure 8. Storage Element, RF35E

- 15— IPB—400ST



e DIGITAL" | chvoin| USED | REF
NO DESCRIPTION PART RF3s2 | (N | (O
: NO. 00000 -
9-— STORAGE ELEMENT, RF352 DUAL
Code A — Used on RF352—-AA RF352-AA A
Code B — Used on RF352—-AF RF352-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE DUAL 70-29475-02 10
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE [70—-29478-02 1,28
3 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK—-BA44A—IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
4 [ *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B

= =3 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

400ST-09-IL

2

Figure 9. Storage Element, RF352 Dual

IPB—400ST - 16 — 5



= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS L|ST>

g:\\7 VARIATION 02 SHOWN

400ST-10-IL

Figure 10. Mounting Assembly, RF35 ISE

-17 - IPB—400ST



FIG.&

Cc

ECO

(See Note)

NOTE: Use Quantity of 1 for 70—29475-01.
Use Quantity of 2 for 70—-29475—-02.

ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN U(S)ED ':FGF
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. |70, 23073\ copE | NO.
10— MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE 70—-29475-01 A 8
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE DUAL 70-29475-02 B 9
1 *Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74-44231-01
2 This Item Is Not Used.
=3 *Module, Paddle 54-19787-03
4 | *Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 74-44233-01
5 *Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04
6 [ *Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 90-06025—-02
7 *Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626-03
8 [ *Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 90-10174-00
=9 | *Storage Element, RF35E (See Note) RF35—-EA
10 | *Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 74-44234-01
11 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70—-29476—-01
12 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
13 This Item Is Not Used.
14 *Bracket, Paddle Module 74-38830-01
=15 | *Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 17-03428-01

IPB—-400ST

— 18 —




A ECO
FIG.& DIGITAL cUT-In| USED | REF
o, DESCRIPTION PART RF36E | (N | 1
11- STORAGE ELEMENT, RF36E 1
Code A — Used on RF36E—-AA RF36E—AA A
Code B — Used on RF36E—AF RF36E—-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE 70-29475-05 13
2 *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE | 70—29478—-02 1,28
3 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
4 [ *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B

= = INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

400ST-11-IL

Figure 11. Storage Element, RF36E

-19 — IPB—400ST



A ECO
FIG.& DIGITAL cUT-In| USED | REF
o, DESCRIPTION PART RF362 | I8 | NS
12— STORAGE ELEMENT, RF362 DUAL 1
Code A — Used on RF362—-AA RF362—-AA A
Code B — Used on RF362—-AF RF362—-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE DUAL 70-29475-06 13
2 *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE | 70—29478—-02 1,28
3 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
4 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B

= =3 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

400ST-12-IL

2

Figure 12. Storage Element, RF362 Dual

IPB—400ST -20 - 5



= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. PARTS L|ST>

400ST-13-IL

Figure 13. Mounting Assembly, RF36 ISE

-21 - IPB—400ST



FIG.&

Cc

ECO

(See Note)

NOTE: Use Quantity of 1 for 70—29475—05.
Use Quantity of 2 for 70—29475—06.

ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN U(S)ED ':FGF
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. |70, 23073\ copE | NO.
13- MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE (added) 70—-29475-05 00002 A 11
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE DUAL (added) | 70—29475-06 00002 B 12
1 *Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74-44231-01
2 This Item Is Not Used.
=3 *Module, Paddle 54-19787-03
4 | *Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 74-44233-01
5 *Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04
6 [ *Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 90-06025—-02
7 *|solator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626—-03
8 [ *Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 90-10174-00
=9 | *Storage Element, RF36E (See Note) RF36—-EA
10 | *Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 74-44234-01
11 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70—-29476—-01
12 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
13 This Item Is Not Used.
14 *Bracket, Paddle Module 74-38830-01
=15 | *Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 17-03428-01

IPB—-400ST

- 22 -




PARTS LIST}

= <1 [INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

é
A

Y

Figure 14. Storage Element, RF71E

- 23 —



FIG.&

ECO

Note 1: Not Part of RF71E—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown for Reference Only.

Note 2: Item Ships With System.

Note 3: Language Specific Used In Place Of 01,
03.

Note 4: XX = Order Latest Version.

USED | REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN| "o | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PARTNO. | RF71E | cope | No.
14— STORAGE ELEMENT, RF71E
Code A — Used on RF71E-AA RF71E-AA A
Code B — Used on RF71E—AF RF71E—AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF71 ISE 70-28087-01 18
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 70-27049-04 1,27
3 Label, “Switch Marker” (See Notes 1 and 2) 36—18940—-02
4 | *Label, “Bar Code, Intergrated Storage” (deleted) | 36—33151—-02 00001
(Not Shown)
5 [ *Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183—-02
(See Note 3)
6 | *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 3) 36—-33183-04
7 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
8 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B
=9 Module, RF71 Drive (See Notes 1 and 4) 54-18316—XX
10 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 3/8 90-06011-01
(See Note 1)
=11 Mechanics Assembly, RF71 (See Note 1) 70—23557-01

IPB—-400ST

- 24 —




PARTS LIST}

1= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

b

~—

)

4

//«0
\

NN

\
AN
AN

N
N
N

N

-

,,,,,,,
,,,,,,,

A
//\

\ J/
\ /\ \\

=

ay

fa—=VY

400ST-15-SC

Figure 15. Storage Element, RF72E

IPB—-400ST

- 25 -



FIG.&

ECO

Note 1: Not Part of RF72E—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown For Reference Only.

Note 2: Item Ships With System.

Note 3: Language Specific, Used In Place Of 01,
03.

Note 4: XX = Order Latest Version.

USED | REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN| "o | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | RF72% | cobe | No.
15— STORAGE ELEMENT, RF72E
Code A — Used on RF72E—-AA RF72E-AA A
Code B — Used on RF72E—-AF RF72E-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF72 ISE 70-28087-02 18
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE| 70—27049—-04 1,27
3 Label, “Switch Marker” (See Notes 1 and 2) 36—18940-02
4 *Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” 36—-33151-04 00001
(Not Shown) (deleted)
5 [ *Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183—-02
(See Note 3)
6 | *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 3) 36—-33183-04
7 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
8 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B
=9 Module, RF72 Drive (See Notes 1 and 4) 54—-10091—-XX
10 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 3/8 90-06011-01
(See Note 1)
=11 Mechanics Assembly, RF72 (See Note 1) 70-25972—-01

IPB—-400ST

- 26 —




PARTS LIST}

= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

/‘@.@/ IR %// ) >
\ N\ |

N
N m / o
y@\ \\
Y Y/
\ \ \\
/ \
\\ /
ZER\Y

/// \ /

iz
y
\\ W\ \ / \ \
7 N AMRARN
\s\\ \ N \ /
/' N E
AR W\ \ /

IPB—-400ST

400ST-16-SC

Figure 16. Storage Element, RF73E
- 27 —



FIG.&

A

ECO

Note 1: Not Part of RF73E—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown For Reference Only.

Note 2: Item Ships With System.

Note 3: Language Specific Used In Place Of 01,
03.

Note 4: XX = Order Latest Version.

USED | REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN| "oy | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PARTNO. | RF78E | cope | No.
16— STORAGE ELEMENT, RF73E
Code A — Used on RF73E—-AA RF73E-AA A
Code B — Used on RF73E-AF RF73E-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF73 ISE 70-28087-03 18
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 70-27049-04 1,27
3 Label, “Switch Marker” (See Notes 1 and 2) 36—18940-02
4 | *Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183-02
(See Note 3)
5 [ *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 3) 36—-33183—-04
6 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
7 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B
8 | *Package Assembly (Bulk Shipment) (Not Shown) 37-01186—-07 A
=9 Module, RF73 Drive (See Notes 1 and 4) 54-19119-XX
10 | Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 3/8 90-06011-01
(See Note 1)
=11 Mechanics Assembly, RF73 (See Note 1) 70—-28814-01

IPB—-400ST

— 28 —




PARTS LIST
INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

= =1

y

5

AW

400ST-17-SC

Figure 17. Storage Element, RF74E

IPB—-400ST

- 29 —



FIG.&

A

ECO

Note 1: Not Part of RF74E—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown For Reference Only.

Note 2: Item Ships With System.

Note 3: Language Specific Used In Place Of 01,
03.

USED | REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN| "oy | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PARTNO. | RF7E | cope | No.
17- = STORAGE ELEMENT, RF74E
Code A — Used on RF74E-AA RF74E-AA A
Code B — Used on RF74E—-AF RF74E—-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF74 ISE 70-28087-05 18
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70-27049-04 1,27
3 Label, “Switch Marker” (See Notes 1 and 2) 36—18940-02
4 | *Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-02
(See Note 3)
5 [ *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 3) 36—33183-04
6 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
7 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B
*Package Assembly (Bulk Shipment) (Not Shown)| 37-01186—-07 A

IPB—-400ST

- 30 —




PARTS LIST}

1= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

= 11

400ST-18-IL

Figure 18. Mounting Assembly, RF71/RF72/RF73/RF74 ISE

IPB—-400ST

- 31 -



E

ECO

FIG.&
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN U(S)ED ':FGF
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. |70, 28087 cope | No.
18- MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF71 ISE 70-—28087—-01 A 14
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF72 ISE 70-28087—02 B 15
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF73 ISE (added) 70—28087-03 00003 C 16
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF74 ISE (added) 70-28087-05 00005 D 17
= 1 *Disk Drive Assembly (RF71) RF71-EA A
= *Disk Drive Assembly (RF72) RF72—-EA B
= *Disk Drive Assembly (RF73) (added) RF73—-EA 00003 C
= *Disk Drive Assembly (RF74) (added) RF74—EA 00005 D
2 *This Item Not Used
3 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70-27412-01
4 *Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74—-38828—-01
5 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74-38830—-01
=6 *Module, DSSI Interface Card 54-19787-01
7 | *Isolator, Shock (deleted) 12-32626—-01 00001
*|solator, Shock Grommet (added) 12-32626—-04 00001
8 [ *Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/2 90-06024—-02 00001
(deleted)
*Screw, Shoulder Hd No. 6—32 x 1/2 (added) 12-34462-01 00001
9 [ *Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 (deleted) | 90—06025—-02 00001
*Screw, Shoulder Hd No. 6—32 x 1/2 (added) 12-34462-01 00001
10 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
=11 *Cable Assembly, 10 Cond 17-02706—-01

IPB—-400ST

- 32 —




PARTS LIST}

INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

= =1

S

400ST-19-SC

Figure 19. Storage Element, EF51R

IPB—-400ST

- 33 —



FIG.& °| ¢ E$°|N USED | REF
ITEM DIGITAL ur- ON | FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION PARTNO. | EFSIR | cobe | No.
19- STORAGE ELEMENT, EF51R 1,22
Code A — Used on EF51R—AA EF51R—-AA A
Code B — Used on EF51R—-AF EF51R-AF B

= 1 *Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 100 MB 70—-29868—01
w/Data Retention
2 | *Bezel Assembly 70—-27049-04
3 Label, “Switch Marker” (See Notes 1 and 2) 36—18940—-02
4 | *Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183-02
(See Note 3)
5 [ *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 3) 36—33183—-04
6 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A-IN
Procedure” (Not Shown)
*Documentation, “EF5XX Series Solid State Disk” | EK—EF5XX—-UG
(Not Shown)
7 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01
8 | *Plate, Skid (See Note 4) 74—-25652—-02
9 [ *Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 1/4 90-06020—-01
(See Note 4)
Note 1: Not Part of EF51R—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown For Reference Only.
Note 2: Item Ships With System.
Note 3: Language Specific Used In Place Of 01,
03.
Note 4: Remove Items 8 and 9 Before Install—
ation Into a BA400 Series Enclosure.
IPB-400ST - 34 -




PARTS LIST}

INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

= =1

S

400ST-20-SC

Figure 20. Storage Element, EF52R

IPB—-400ST

- 35 -



FIG.&

Cc

ECO

(See Note 4)

Note 1: Not Part of EF52R—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown For Reference Only.

Note 2: Item Ships With System.

Note 3: Language Specific Used In Place Of 01,
03.

Note 4: Remove Items 8 and 9 Before Install—
ation Into a BA400 Series Enclosure.

USED | REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN| "oN" | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PARTNO. | 53R | copE | No.
20- STORAGE ELEMENT, EF52R 1,22
Code A — Used on EF52R—-AA EF52R-AA A
Code B — Used on EF52R—-AF EF52R-AF B
= 1 *Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 200 MIB 70-29868—-03
w/Data Retention
2 | *Bezel Assembly 70—-27049-04
3 Label, “Switch Marker” (See Notes 1 and 2) 36—18940—-02
4 | *Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183-02
(See Note 3)
5 [ *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 3) 36—33183—-04
6 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A-IN
Procedure” (Not Shown)
*Documentation, “EF5XX Series Solid State Disk” | EK—EF5XX—-UG
(Not Shown)
7 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01
8 | *Plate, Skid (See Note 4) 74—-25652—-02
9 | *Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 90-06020—-01

IPB—-400ST

- 36 —




PARTS LIST}

INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

= =1

S

400ST-21-SC

Figure 21. Storage Element, EF53

IPB—-400ST

- 37 —



FIG.& Ao E$°|N USED | REF
ITEM DIGITAL ur- ON | FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION PARTNO. | 33 | CODE | NO.
21- STORAGE ELEMENT, EF53 1,22
Code A — Used on EF53—-AA EF52R-AA A
Code B — Used on EF53—-AF EF52R-AF B

= 1 *Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 250 MB 70-29869—-01
2 *Bezel Assembly 70—-27049-04
3 Label, “Switch Marker” (See Notes 1 and 2) 36—18940—-02
4 | *Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183-02

(See Note 3)
5 [ *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 3) 36—-33183-04
6 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—IN
Procedure” (Not Shown)
*Documentation, “EF5XX Series Solid State Disk” | EK—EF5XX—-UG
(Not Shown)
7 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01
8 | *Plate, Skid (See Note 4) 74—25652—-02
9 [ *Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 90-06020—-01
(See Note 4)
Note 1: Not Part of EF52R—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown For Reference Only.
Note 2: Item Ships With System.
Note 3: Language Specific Used In Place Of 01,
03.
Note 4: Remove Iltems 8 and 9 Before Install—
ation Into a BA400 Series Enclosure.
IPB—400ST - 38 —




PARTS LIST}

= <=1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

1 Package

400ST-22-IL

Figure 22. Mounting Assembly, EF51R/EF52R/EF53 ISE

IPB—-400ST

-39 —



FIG.& ECO | usep| REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN| 5N | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. CODE| NO.
22— MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, EF51R/EF52R/EF53 ISE
Code A — Used on EF51R—AA/AF A 19
Code B — Used on EF52R—-AA/AF B 20
Code C — Used on EF53—-AA/AF C 21
= 1 *Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 100 MB 70—-29868-01 A
w/Data Retention
= *Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 200 MB 70—-29868—-03 B
w/Data Retention
= *Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 250 MB 70—-29869-01 C
2 *Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 70-30268—-01
3 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70-30269-01
= 4 *Module, DSSI Interface Card 54—-19787-01
5 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74-38830—-01
= 6 | *Battery Pack 12-19245-01
= 7 | *Cable Assembly, 10 Cond 17-02706—01
8 *|solator, Shock, Ferrule 12-32626—-03
*|solator, Shock, Grommet 12-32626—-04
9 | *Screw, Mach Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025-02
10 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
11 *Encoder Set, Lens (DSSI Unit ID Plug) 12—-28766—19
IPB—400ST - 40 —




PARTS LIST
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

400ST-23-SC

Figure 23. Storage Element, TF85E

—-41 - IPB—400ST



A

ECO

Note 1: Not Part of TF85E—JA/JF Assembly,
Shown for Reference Only.

Note 2: Item Ships With System.

Note 3: Language Specific, Used In Place Of 01.

FIG.&
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN U(S)ED ':FGF
NO. DESCRIPTION PARTNO. | [F85E | cobE | NO.
23- STORAGE ELEMENT, TF85E
Code A — Used on TF85E—JA TF85E—-JA A
Code B — Used on TF85E—JF TF85E—JF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF85 ISE 70-28092-01 24
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70-27050-03 1,29
3 Label, “Switch Marker” (See Notes 1 and 2) 36—18940—-02
4 | *Label, “Bus ID” (Language Variant) (See Note 3) | 36—33181-02
5 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
6 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-06 B
7 | Module, TF85 (See Note 1) 54-19089-01
8 Mechanics Assembly, TF85 (See Note 1) TK85—-BX

IPB—-400ST

- 42 -




PARTS LIST}

= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

400ST-24-IL

Figure 24. Mounting Assembly, TF85 ISE

IPB—-400ST

— 43 —



FIG.& A | ECO | ysep | REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN | “on" | FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. |70,28092 cope | No.
24— MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF85 ISE 70-28092-01 23
=1 *Tape Drive Assembly TF85—-BA
2 | *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 70-27413-01
3 | *Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 70—-27457-01
4 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830—-01
=5 *Module, Interface Card 54-19787-02
6 | *Isolator, Shock (Ferrule) 12-32626—-03
6A | *Isolator, Shock (Grommet) 12-32626—-04
7 | *Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025-02
8 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40x 1/4 90-09315-01
IPB-400ST —44 -




PARTS LIST
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

400ST-25-SC

Figure 25. Storage Element, TF86E

—45 - IPB—400ST



A

ECO

Note 1: Not Part of TF86E—JA/JF Assembly,
Shown for Reference Only.)

Note 2: Item Ships With System.

Note 3: Language Specific, Used In Place Of 01.

FIG.&
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN U(S)ED ':FGF
NO. DESCRIPTION PARTNO. | [F8E | cope | No.
25— STORAGE ELEMENT, TF86E 1
Code A — Used on TF86E—JA TF86E—JA A
Code B — Used on TF86E—JF TF86E—JF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF86 ISE 70—-28092-03 26
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70-27050-03 1,29
3 Label, “Switch Marker” (See Notes 1 and 2) 36—18940—-02
4 | *Label, “Bus ID” (Language Variant) (See Note 3) | 36—33181-02
5 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
6 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-06 B
7 | Module, TF85/TF86 (See Note 1) 54-19089-01
8 Mechanics Assembly, TF86 (See Note 1) TK86—BX

IPB—-400ST

- 46 —




PARTS LIST}

= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

400ST-26—-IL

Figure 26. Mounting Assembly, TF86 ISE

IPB—-400ST

- 47 -



A

ECO

FIG.& USED | REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-W | oN_ | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. |70, 28092 copE | NO.
26— MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF86 ISE 70-28092—-03 25
=1 *Tape Drive Assembly TF86—BA
2 | *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 70-27413-01
3 | *Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 70—-27457-01
4 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830—-01
=5 *Module, Interface Card 54-19787-02
6 | *Isolator, Shock (Ferrule) 12-32626—-03
6A | *Isolator, Shock (Grommet) 12-32626—-04
7 | *Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025—-02
8 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40x 1/4 90-09315-01

IPB—-400ST

— 48 —




PARTS LIST}

= <=1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

400ST-27-IL

Figure 27. Bezel Assembly, 5 1/4 Inch DSSI Disk Drive

IPB—-400ST

— 49 —



A

ECO

FIG.&

ITEM DIGITAL :UJB "; “85” ':.EGF
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. |70, 27949\ cobe| No.
27— BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE| 70—27049-04 14,15

16,17
1 *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70—-27049-01
2 **Bezel, RF71 Drive 74—-39272-01
3 **Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01
4 **Washer, Retainer 12-30421-01
5 | **Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—32 x 5/16 90-06021-01
6 **Tape, Velcro 12-32980-01
7 *Label, “Drive Control” 36—33183-01
8 | *Label, “Bus ID” 36—33183-03
=9 *Module, DSSI Front Panel 54-19791-01

IPB—-400ST

- 50 -



e DIGITAL® | o5 USED | REF
PART 70-29478
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. 00000 | CODE| NO.
28- BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE |70—29478-01 1,5,6
8,9
10,11
1 *Bezel, Blank 74-44325-01| 00001
= 2 *Module, DSSI Remote Front Panel 54-21530-01
3 | Finger, Non—Snag Grounding (Not Part of This 12-26922-01
Assembly, Shown for Reference Only.)
= = INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.
1\ @
400ST-28-IL

Figure 28. Bezel Assembly, 3 1/2 Inch DSSI Disk Drive

- 51 -

IPB—-400ST




e DIGITAL® | civon | USED| REF
NO DESCRIPTION PART  |70-27050| (JF | [cY
: NO. 00000 :
29— BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70-27050-03 1,23
1 **BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70-27050-01
2 **Bezel, Tape Drive 74-39273-01
3 [ **Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01
4 **Washer, Retaining 12-30421-01
5 | **Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 90-06021-01
6 | *Label, ”Bus ID” 36—33181-01
7 | *Module, Device ID Panel 54-20336-01
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS. 4

IPB—-400ST

47

S

Figure 29. Bezel Assembly, Tape Drive

- 52 —

~
~

:ﬁ/

6
400ST-29-1L




SCSI DRIVES






PARTS LIST}
= =1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

N
0‘
£E0E) 11 WA
°

4
[t

~

@e @

[
- <§. &I/
—

ry/

400ST-30-SC

Figure 30. Typical RZ SCSI System Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 1 of 2)

- 53 - IPB—400ST



PARTS LIST
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

400ST—-30A-SC

Figure 30. Typical RZ SCSI System Mounting and Cabling (Sheet 2 of 2)

IPB—400ST - 54 - 5



FIG.&

ECO

USED| REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN| "oN | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. CODE| NO.
30— TYPICAL SCSI SYSTEM MOUNTING and CABLING
=1 *Cable Assembly, Internal SCSI 70—-27459-01
2 *Bezel Assembly, Filler 70—-27414-01
=3 | *Module, KZQSA KZQSA-SA
=4 | *Connector, SCSI Term 50 Pos Champ Hsg 12-30552-01
=5 *Cable Assembly, 50 Cond, Molded, Shielded 17-02659-03
6 *Cover, 50 Pin IDC Connector 12-33377-01
7 | *RZ56E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ56E—-AA 31
*RZ56E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ56E—AF 31
*RZ57E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ57E—-AA 32
*RZ57E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ57E—-AF 32
*RZ58E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ58E—-AA 33
*RZ58E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ58E—-AF 33
*RZ73 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ73E 35
*RZ74 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ74E 36
8 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70-27049-05 31,32
33,35
36,40
9 | *TLZ04 TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TLZ04-JA 38
*TLZ04 TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TLZ04-JF 38
10 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE (Wide Window) | 70—28081—03 41
11 *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, BLANK 70—-27049-01 1

— 55 -

IPB—-400ST



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

IPB—400ST - 56 —



PARTS LIST}

= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

\\\\/

S/
PW\MA\&@%

N\

A

A

!

400ST-31-SC

Figure 31. Storage Element, RZ56E

IPB—-400ST

- 57 -



FIG.&

Cc

ECO

Note: Not Part of RZ56E—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown For Reference Only.

USED | REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN| "oy | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | R2%6% | cope | No.
31- STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ56E 30
Code A — Used on RZ56E—-AA RZ56E—-AA A
Code B — Used on RZ56E—AF RZ56E —AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ56 ISE 70—-28089-01 34
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70-27049-05 30,40,
3 | *Label, “Switch Marker” (deleted) 36—18940-02 00001
4 ( *Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” (deleted) | 36—33151—-05 00002
(Not Shown)
5 [ *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183—-04
6 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
7 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B
=8 | Module, RZ56 Drive (See Note) 29-27889-01
=9 | Disk Assembly, RZ56 (See Note) 29-27890-01

IPB—-400ST

— 58 —



PARTS LIST}
1= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

400ST-32-SC

Figure 32. Storage Element, RZ57E

- 59 - IPB—400ST



Cc

ECO

Note: Not Part of RZ57E—AA/AF Assembly,
Shown For Reference Only.

FIG.&
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN U(S)ED ':FGF
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | R257% | cobE | No.
32- STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ57E 30
Code A — Used on RZ57E—AA RZ57E—-AA A
Code B — Used on RZ57E—AF RZ57E-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ57 ISE 70—28089-02 34
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70-27049-05 30,32,
3 | *Label, “Switch Marker” (deleted) 36—18940-02 00001
4 | *Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” (deleted) | 36—33151—-05 00002
(Not Shown)
5 [ *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183—-04
6 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
7 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B
=8 | Module, RZ57 Drive (See Note) 29-28159-01
=9 | Disk Assembly, RZ57 (See Note) 29-28158-01

IPB—-400ST

- 60 —



PARTS LIST}

= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

e
Iy )

400ST-33-SC

Figure 33. Storage Element, RZ58E

IPB—-400ST

- 61 —



ECO

FIG.& A USED | REF
ITEM DIGITAL C:ZT E:;N ON | FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION PARTNO. | B258% | cope | No.
33- STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ58E 30
Code A — Used on RZ58E—-AA RZ58E-AA A
Code B — Used on RZ58E—AF RZ58E—-AF B
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ58 ISE 70—-28089-03 34
2 *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70—-27049-05 30,36,
40
3 [ *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183-04
4 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
5 [ *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B

IPB—-400ST

- 62 —



PARTS LIST}
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

400ST-34-IL

Figure 34. Mounting Assembly, RZ56/RZ57/RZ58 ISE

- 63— IPB—400ST



FIG.&

ECO

USED | REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN | "o | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. |70, 28089 cope | No.
34— MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ56 ISE 70—-28089—-01 A 31
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ57 ISE 70-28089-02 B 32
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ58 ISE (added) 70—-28089—-03 00001 (o] 33
= 1 *Disk Drive Assembly RZ56—-E A
= *Disk Drive Assembly RZ57-E B
= *Disk Drive Assembly (added) RZ58-E 00001 (o
2 | *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70-28076—01
3 *Bracket, Top SCSI 74-41144-01
4 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830—-01
= 5 | *Module, SCSI Interface Card 54-20136-01
6 *|solator, Shock Grommet 12-32626—-04
7 | *Screw, Shoulder No. 6—32 12-34462-02
8 *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
= 9 *Cable Assembly, 10 Cond. 17-02887-01

IPB—-400ST

— 64 —




PARTS LIST}

1= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

Gt

(2 —)

N

\l
7

=
=

400ST-35-SC

Figure 35. Storage Element, RZ73E

IPB—-400ST

— 65 —



H

ECO

(See Note 3)

Note 1: Language Specific Used In Place Of 01

Note 2: XX = Order Latest Version.

Note 3: Not Part of RZ73E Assembly, Shown

For Reference Only.

FIG.&
ITEM DIGITAL C#:TE IEN U(S)ED ':FGF
NO. DESCRIPTION PARTNO. | BU735 | copE | No.
35— STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ73E RZ73E 30
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ73 ISE 70-28089-04 37
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 70-27049-05 27,30
40
3 | *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 1) 36—-33183—-04
4 | *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—-IN
Procedure” (Not Shown)
5 [ *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01
= 6 Module, RZ73 Drive (See Notes 2 and 3) 54-19110-XX
7 Screw, Mach Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 3/8 90-06011-01

IPB—-400ST

- 66 —




PARTS LIST}

1= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

da
4

~

\

400ST-36-SC

Figure 36. Storage Element, RZ74E

IPB—-400ST

- 67 —



A

ECO

Note 1: Language Specific Used In Place Of 01.

FIG.&
ITEM DIGITAL C#J_LN U(S)ED ':FGF
NO. DESCRIPTION PARTNO. | Rrfet | copE | NO.
36— = STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ74E RZ74E 1
1 | *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ74 ISE 70—-28089-05 37
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 70-27049-05 27,30
33,40
3 | *Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” (See Note 1) 36—-33183—-04
4 | *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—-IN
Procedure” (Not Shown)
5 [ *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01

IPB—-400ST

— 68 —




PARTS LIST}
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

400ST-37-IL

Figure 37. Mounting Assembly, RZ73/RZ74 ISE

- 69 — IPB—400ST



ECO

FIG.&
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN U(S)ED ':FGF
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. |70, 28089 cope | No.
37— MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ73 ISE 70—-28089—-04 A 35
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ74 ISE 70-28089-05 B 36
= 1 *Disk Drive Assembly RZ73-E A
*Disk Drive Assembly RZ74—-E B
2 | *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70-27412-01
3 *Bracket, Top SCSI 74—-38828—-01
4 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830—-01
= 5 *Module, SCSI Interface Card 54-20136—-01
6 *|solator, Shock Grommet 12-32626—-04
7 | *Screw, Shoulder No. 6—-32 12-34462-01
8 *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
= 9 *Cable Assembly, 06 Cond. 17-03498-01

IPB—-400ST

-70 —




FIG.& DIGITAL® ECO | usep | REF
ITEM PART Ql'li;(_)lllN ON FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. 00600 | CODE | NO.
38— STORAGE ELEMENT, TLZ04
Code A — Used on TLZ04—-JA TLZ04-JA A 30
Code B — Used on TLZ04—-JF TLZ04—-JF B 30
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TLZ04 ISE 70-—-28090-01 39
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, WIDE WINDOW 70-28081-03 30,41
3 | *Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” (deleted) (36—33151—07 | 00001
(Not Shown)
4 | *Label, “Bus ID Language Variant” 36—-33181-02
5 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EFK—-BA44A—IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
6 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 B
(= < INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.
4
400ST-38-SC

Figure 38. Storage Element, TLZ04

IPB—-400ST



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

IPB—400ST -72 -



PARTS LIST}

= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

400ST-39-IL

Figure 39. Mounting Assembly, TLZ04 ISE

IPB—-400ST

- 73 —



FIG.& B | ECO | ysep | REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN | "oN" | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. |79,:23090| copE | No.
39- MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TLZ04 ISE 70-28090-01 38
=1 *Tape Drive Assembly TLZ04-AA
2 *Bracket Assembly, Bottom 70—-28078-01
3 *Bracket, Top 70—-28077-01
4 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830—-01
=5 | *Module, SCSI Interface Card 54-20136-03
6 | *Isolator, Shock (deleted) 12-32626—-01 00001
*|solator, Shock Grommet (added) 12-32626—-04 00001
7 *Screw, Machine No. M—3 14 mm 90-11163-01
8 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
=9 *Cable Assembly, 10 Cond. 17-01936—-02
10 | *Ferrule (added) 12-32626—-03 00001
IPB—400ST - 74 -




PARTS LIST

= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

400ST-40-IL

Figure 40. Bezel Assembly, Disk Drive

- 75— IPB—400ST



ECO

FIG.&

ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN U(S)ED ':FGF
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. |79, 27049\ copE | No.
40— BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70—27049-05 30,31
32,33
35,36

1 *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70—-27049-03

2 **Bezel, Drive 74—-39272-03

3 [ **Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01

4 **Washer, Retainer 12-30421-01

5 | **Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 90-06021-01

6 **Tape, Velcro 12-32980-01

7 | *Label, “Bus ID” 36—-33183-03

=8 | *Module, SCSI Device ID Panel 54-20400-01

IPB—-400ST

—-76 —




PARTS LIST
= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

400ST-41-IL

Figure 41. Bezel Assembly, Wide Window

—-77 = IPB—400ST



FIG.& B | ECO | ysep | REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN| "o | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. |70, 28081\ cope | No.
41— BEZEL ASSEMBLY, WIDE WINDOW 70-28081-03 30,38

1 *Bezel Assembly, Wide Window 70—-28081-01
2 **Bezel, Wide Window 74—-41159-01
3 **Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01
4 [ **Washer, Retaining 12-30421-01
5 **Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 | 90—06021-01
6 *Module, RDAT ID 54-20438-01
7 *Label, ’Bus ID” 36—-33181-01
IPB-400ST - 78 — 5



TK DRIVES






PARTS LIST}

1= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

/ (//// 775 —— = 2
ST EST))
N iy =0 Y

A = §

D

IPB—-400ST

400ST—-42-SC

Figure 42. Typical TK System Mounting and Cabling
- 79 —



ECO

Note: Label placement is on Module Bulkhead.

FIG.&
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN U(S)ED ':FGF
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. CODE | NO.
42— TYPICAL TK SYSTEM MOUNTING and CABLING
1 *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—-27050—-02 43,45,
47
2 | *KIT, Q—bus CONTROLLER TQK70-SA
=3 **Module, Tape Controller M7559—-00
=4 | **Cable Assembly 17-01363-01
5 | **Panel, Blank Dual 74-33507-01
6 [ **Label, “Module Number” (See Note) 36—26883—-45
7 | **Label, "BAXXX Rev” (Rolled) (Not Shown) 36-29163—-07
8 | *KIT, Q—bus CONTROLLER TQK50—-SA
=9 **Module, Tape Controller M7546—-00
=10 | **Cable Assembly 17-01363—-01
1 **Panel, Blank Dual 74-33507-01
12 | **Label, “Module Number” (See Note) 36—26883—11
13 | **Label, “BAXXX Rev” (Rolled) (Not Shown) 36—-29163—-07
14 | *TK70E Tape Drive Assembly TK70E—-AA 45
*TK70E Tape Drive Assembly TK70E—-AF 45
*TK50E Tape Drive Assembly TK50E—-AA 43
*TK50E Tape Drive Assembly TK50E—-AF 43

IPB—-400ST

— 80 —



A ECO
TEM DIGITAL" | cur-in| U350 | BT
TK50E
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. 00000 | COPE | NO.
43— STORAGE ELEMENT, TK50E
Code A — Used on TK50E—-AA TK50E-AA A 42
Code B — Used on TK50E—-AF TK50E—-AF B 42
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK50 ISE 70—-22839-01 44
*BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70-27050-02 47
3 *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On EK-BA44A—-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
4 | *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-02 B

= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

:

h

L

Figure 43. Storage Element, TK50E

400ST-43-SC

-81 - IPB—400ST



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

IPB—400ST - 82 -



PARTS LIST}

= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

400ST-44-IL

Figure 44. Mounting Assembly, TK50 ISE

IPB—-400ST

— 83 —



FIG.& B | ECO | ysep | REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN | "o | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. |79,22839| copE | No.
44— MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK50 ISE 70-22839-01 43
=1 *Tape Drive Assembly TK50—-EA
2 | *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 70-27413-01
3 | *Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 70—-27457-01
4 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830—-01
=5 | *Module, Interface Card 54-20136-02
6 | *Isolator, Shock (deleted) 12-32626-01 00001
6 [ *Isolator, Shock Grommet Only (added) 12-32626—-04 00001
6 | *Isolator, Shock Ferrule (added) 12-32626-03 00001
7 | *Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025-02
8 *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
IPB—400ST -84 —




B ECO
T DiGITAL” | cur-| VSR | BT
TK70E
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. 0oooo |CODE | NO.
45— STORAGE ELEMENT, TK70E
Code A — Used on TK70E—-AA TK70E-AA A 42
Code B — Used on TK70E—-AF TK70E—-AF B 42
1 *MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK70 ISE 70-28088-01 46
2 | *BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70-27050-02 42,47
3 | *Label, Bar Code, Integrated Storage (deleted) 36-33151-01| 00001
(Not Shown)
4 | *Documentation, “Storage Device Add On FK—-BA44A—-IN B
Procedure” (Not Shown)
5 [ *Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-02 B

(= <1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

QAN

NP

400ST-45-SC

Figure 45. Storage Element, TK70E

-85 - IPB—400ST



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

IPB—400ST - 86 —



PARTS LIST}

= <=1 INDICATES FRU LEVEL PARTS.

400ST-46-IL

Figure 46. Mounting Assembly, TK70 ISE

IPB—-400ST

— 87 —



FIG.& B | ECO | ysep | REF
ITEM DIGITAL | CUT-IN | "o | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. |79;.29088| copE | No.
46— MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK70 ISE 70-28088-01 45
=1 *Tape Drive Assembly TK70—-EA
2 | *Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 70-27413-01
3 | *Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 70—-27457-01
4 *Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830—-01
=5 | *Module, Interface Card 54-20136-02
6 | *Isolator, Shock (deleted) 12-32626-01 00001
6 [ *Isolator, Shock Grommet Only (added) 12-32626—-04 00001
6 | *Isolator, Shock Ferrule Only (added) 12-32626-03 00001
7 | *Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025-02
8 *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 1/4 90-09315-01
IPB—400ST - 88 —




B ECO
e DIGITAL® |yt USED | REF
PART 70—27050
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. 00000 | CODE| NO.
47— BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70-27050-02 42,44
1 *Bezel, Tape Drive 74-39273-01
2 *Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01
3 *Washer, Retaining 12-30421-01
4 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 90-06021-01
Q

400ST-47-IL

Figure 47. Bezel Assembly, Tape Drive

-89 - IPB—400ST



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

IPB—400ST -90 -



PART NUMBER/DESCRIPTION INDEX }



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

PART FIG ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
12-19245-01 Battery Pack 22 6
12-26922-01 Finger, Grounding 27 3
12-26922-01 Finger, Grounding 29 3
12-26922-01 Finger, Grounding 40 3
12-26922-01 Finger, Grounding 41 3
12-26922-01 Finger, Grounding 47 2
12-26922-01 Finger, Non—Snag Grounding 28 3
12-28766—-19 Encoder Set, Lens (DSSI Unit ID Plug) 22 11
12-29258-01 Connector, Terminator 1 4
12-30421-01 Washer, Retainer 27 4
12-30421-01 Washer, Retainer 40 4
12-30421-01 Washer, Retaining 29 4
12-30421-01 Washer, Retaining 41 4
12-30421-01 Washer, Retaining 47 3
12-30552-01 Connector, SCSI Term 50 Pos Champ Hsg 30 4
12-32626-01 Isolator, Shock (deleted) 18 7
12-32626-01 Isolator, Shock (deleted) 39 6
12-32626—-01 Isolator, Shock (deleted) 4 6
12-32626—-01 Isolator, Shock (deleted) 44 6
12-32626—-01 Isolator, Shock (deleted) 46 6
12-32626—-03 Ferrule (added) 39 10
12-32626—-03 Isolator, Shock (Ferrule) 24 6
12—-32626—-03 Isolator, Shock (Ferrule) 26 6
12-32626-03 Isolator, Shock Ferrule 10 7
12-32626—-03 Isolator, Shock Ferrule 13 7
12-32626—-03 Isolator, Shock Ferrule 7 7
12-32626—-03 Isolator, Shock Ferrule (added) 44 6
12-32626-03 Isolator, Shock Ferrule Only (added) 46 6
12-32626-03 Isolator, Shock, Ferrule 22 8
12-32626-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet (added) 18 7
12-32626-04 Isolator, Shock (Grommet) 24 6A
12-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock (Grommet) 26 6A
12-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet 10 5
12-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet 13 5
12-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet 34 6
12-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet 37 6
12-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet 7 5
12-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet (added) 39 6
12-32626—-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet (added) 4 6
12-32626-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet Only (added) 44 6
12-32626-04 Isolator, Shock Grommet Only (added) 46 6
12-32626-04 Isolator, Shock, Grommet 22 8
12-32980-01 Tape, Velcro 27 6
12-32980-01 Tape, Velcro 40 6
12-33377-01 Cover, 50 Pin IDC Connector 30 6
12-34462-01 Screw, Shoulder Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/2 (added) 18 8
12-34462-01 Screw, Shoulder Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/2 (added) 18 9
12-34462-01 Screw, Shoulder No. 6—-32 37 7
12-34462-01 Screw, Shoulder No. 6—-32 x 1/2 (added) 4 7
12-34462-01 Screw, Shoulder No. 6—32 x 1/2 (added) 4 8
12-34462-02 Screw, Shoulder No. 6—-32 34 7
17-01363-01 Cable Assembly 42 10
17-01363-01 Cable Assembly 42 4

IPB—-400ST



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

PART FIG ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
17-01936-02 Cable Assembly, 10 Cond. 39 9
17-02152-03 Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Molded Micro—D(BC21M-09) 1 3
17-02659-03 Cable Assembly, 50 Cond, Molded, Shielded 30 5
17-02706—-01 Cable Assembly, 10 Cond 18 11
17-02706—-01 Cable Assembly, 10 Cond 22 7
17-02706-01 Cable Assembly, 10 Cond 4 10
17-02887-01 Cable Assembly, 10 Cond. 34 9
17-03428-01 Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 10 15
17-03428-01 Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 13 15
17-03428-01 Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 7 15
17-03498-01 Cable Assembly, 06 Cond. 37 9
29-27889-01 Module, RZ56 Drive 31 8
29-27890-01 Disk Assembly, RZ56 31 9
29-28158-01 Disk Assembly, RZ57 32 9
29-28159-01 Module, RZ57 Drive 32 8
36—18940-02 Label, “Switch Marker” 19 3
36—-18940-02 Label, “Switch Marker” 14 3
36—-18940-02 Label, “Switch Marker” 15 3
36—-18940-02 Label, “Switch Marker” 16 3
36—-18940—-02 Label, “Switch Marker” 17 3
36—18940—-02 Label, “Switch Marker” 20 3
36—-18940—-02 Label, “Switch Marker” 21 3
36—18940-02 Label, “Switch Marker” 23 3
36—-18940-02 Label, “Switch Marker” 25 3
36—18940-02 Label, “Switch Marker” (deleted) 31 3
36—18940—-02 Label, “Switch Marker” (deleted) 32 3
36—18940-02 Label, “Switch Marker” 2 3
36—18940-02 Label, Switch Marker 3 3
36—-26883—-11 Label, “Module Number” 42 12
36—-26883—-45 Label, “Module Number” 42 6
36—-29163-07 Label, “BAXXX Rev” (Rolled) (Not Shown) 42 13
36—29163—-07 Label, “BAXXX Rev” (Rolled) (Not Shown) 42 7
36—-33151-01 Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage (deleted) 45 3
36-33151-02 Label, “Bar Code, Intergrated Storage” (deleted) 14 4
36-33151-03 Label, “Bar Code” (Not Shown) (deleted) 2 4
36-33151-04 Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” (deleted) 15 4
36-33151-05 Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” (deleted) 31 4
36—-33151-05 Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” (deleted) 32 4
36—-33151-07 Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” (deleted) 38 3
36—-33181-01 Label, “Bus ID” 29 6
36-—-33181-01 Label, “Bus ID” 41 7
36—-33181-02 Label, “Bus ID Language Variant” 38 4
36-33181-02 Label, “Bus ID” (Language Variant) 23 4
36-33181-02 Label, “Bus ID” (Language Variant) 25 4
36—-33183—-01 Label, “Drive Control” 27 7
36—-33183-02 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 14 5
36—-33183-02 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 15 5
36—-33183-02 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 16 4
36—-33183-02 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 17 4
36—-33183-02 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 19 4
36—33183—-02 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 2 5
36—-33183-02 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 20 4
36—-33183—-02 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 21 4

IPB—400ST A-2



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

PART FIG ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
36—-33183-02 Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 3 4
36—-33183-03 Label, “Bus ID” 27 8
36—-33183-03 Label, “Bus ID” 40 7
36—-33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 14 6
36—-33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 15 6
36—-33183—-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 16 5
36—-33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 17 5
36—-33183—-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 19 5
36—-33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 2 6
36—-33183—-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 20 5
36—-33183—-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 21 5
36—-33183—-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 3 5
36—-33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 31 5
36—-33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 32 5
36-33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 33 3
36-33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 35 3
36-33183-04 Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36 3
37-01186-07 Package Assembly (Bulk Shipment) (Not Shown) 16 8
37-01186-07 Package Assembly (Bulk Shipment) (Not Shown) 17 7
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 11 4
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 12 4
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 14 8
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 15 8
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 16 7
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 17 7
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 19 7
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 20 7
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 21 7
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 31 7
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 32 7
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 33 5
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 35 5
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 36 5
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 38 6
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 5 4
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 6 4
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 8 4
37-01215-01 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 9 4
37-01215-02 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 43 4
37-01215-02 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 45 5
37-01215-04 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 2 8
37-01215-04 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 3 7
37-01215-06 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 23 6
37-01215-06 Package Assembly (Not Shown) 25 6
54-10091—-XX Module, RF72 Drive 15 9
54-18316—XX Module, RF71 Drive 14 9
54-18329-01 Module, RF31 Drive 2 9
54-18329-02 Module, RF31F Drive 3 8
54-19089-01 Module, TF85 23 7
54-19089-01 Module, TF85/TF86 25 7
54-19110-XX Module, RZ73 Drive 35 6
54-19119-XX Module, RF73 Drive 16 9
54-19787-01 Module, DSSI Interface Card 18 6
5 A-3 IPB-400ST



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

PART FIG ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
54-19787-01 Module, DSSI Interface Card 22 4
54-19787-01 Module, DSSI Interface Card 4 5
54—-19787-02 Module, Interface Card 26 5
54-19787-02 Module, Interface Card 24 5
54—-19787-03 Module, Paddle 10 3
54-19787-03 Module, Paddle 13 3
54-19787-03 Module, Paddle 7 3
54-19791-01 Module, DSSI Front Panel 27 9
54-20136-01 Module, SCSI Interface Card 34 5
54-20136-01 Module, SCSI Interface Card 37 5
54-20136—-02 Module, Interface Card 44 5
54-20136—-02 Module, Interface Card 46 5
54-20136—-03 Module, SCSI Interface Card 39 5
54-20336—-01 Module, Device ID Panel 29 7
54-20400-01 Module, SCSI Device ID Panel 40 8
54-20438-01 Module, RDAT ID 41 6
54-21530-01 Module, DSSI Remote Front Panel 28 2
70—-22839-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK50 ISE 43 1
70-22839-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK50 ISE 44 N/A
70-23557-01 Mechanics Assembly, RF71 14 11
70—-24697-01 Mechanics Assembly, RF31 2 11
70-24697-01 Mechanics Assembly, RF31F 3 10
70—-25972-01 Mechanics Assembly, RF72 15 11
70—-27049-01 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, BLANK 1 9
70—-27049-01 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, BLANK 30 11
70-27049-01 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 27 1
70-27049-03 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 40 1
70-27049-04 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 14 2
70-27049-04 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 16 2
70-27049-04 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 1 6
70-27049-04 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 15 2
70—-27049-04 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 2 2
70-27049-04 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 27 N/A
70-27049-04 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 3 2
70-27049-04 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 17 2
70-27049-04 Bezel Assembly 19 2
70—-27049-04 Bezel Assembly 20 2
70—-27049-04 Bezel Assembly 21 2
70—-27049-05 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 35 2
70-27049-05 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 36 2
70-27049-05 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 30 8
70-27049-05 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 31 2
70—-27049-05 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 32 2
70—-27049-05 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 33 2
70—-27049-05 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 40 N/A
70-27050-01 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 29 1
70-27050-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 42 1
70-27050-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 43 2
70-27050-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 45 2
70—-27050-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 47 N/A
70—-27050-03 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 1 8
70-27050-03 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 23 2
70—-27050-03 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 25 2
70-27050-03 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 29 N/A

IPB—-400ST



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

PART FIG ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
70-27412-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 18 3
70-27412-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 37 2
70-27413-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 24 2
70-27413-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 26 2
70-27413-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 44 2
70-27413-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 46 2
70-27414-01 Bezel Assembly, Filler 1 2
70-27414-01 Bezel Assembly, Filler 30 2
70—-27457-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 24 3
70—-27457-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 26 3
70-27457-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 44 3
70—-27457-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 46 3
70—-27458-01 Cable Assembly, Internal DSSI 1 1
70—-27459-01 Cable Assembly, Internal SCSI 30 1
70—-27469-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 4 2
70—-28076—-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 34 2
70-28077-01 Bracket, Top 39 3
70—-28078—-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom 39 2
70—-28081—-01 Bezel Assembly, Wide Window 41 1
70—-28081—-03 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE (Wide Window) 30 10
70-28081-03 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, WIDE WINDOW 38 2
70-28081-03 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, WIDE WINDOW 41 N/A
70—-28086—01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31E ISE 2 1
70—-28086—01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31E ISE 4 N/A
70—28086—02 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31F ISE 3 1
70—-28086—02 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31F ISE 4 N/A
70-28087—-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF71 ISE 14 1
70-28087-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF71 ISE 18 N/A
70—28087—-02 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF72 ISE 15 1
70—28087—-02 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF72 ISE 18 N/A
70—-28087—-03 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF73 ISE 16 1
70—-28087—-03 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF73 ISE (added) 18 N/A
70—-28087—-05 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF74 ISE 17 1
70—-28087—-05 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF74 ISE (added) 18 N/A
70—-28088—-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK70 ISE 45 1
70-28088—-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK70 ISE 46 N/A
70—-28089—-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ56 ISE 31 1
70—-28089—-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ56 ISE 34 N/A
70—28089—-02 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ57 ISE 32 1
70—-28089—-02 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ57 ISE 34 N/A
70—-28089-03 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ58 ISE 33 1
70—-28089—-03 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ58 ISE (added) 34 N/A
70—-28089—-04 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ73 ISE 35 1
70—-28089—-04 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ73 ISE 37 N/A
70—-28089—-05 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ74 ISE 36 1
70—-28089—-05 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ74 ISE 37 N/A
70-28090-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TLZ04 ISE 38 1
70-28090-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TLZ04 ISE 39 N/A
70—-28092-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF85 ISE 23 1
70—-28092-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF85 ISE 24 N/A
70—-28092-03 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF86 ISE 25 1
70—-28092-03 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF86 ISE 26 N/A
70—-28814-01 Mechanics Assembly, RF73 16 11
70—-29475-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE 10 N/A
5 A-5 IPB—400ST



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

PART FIG ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
70-29475-01 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE 8 1
70-29475-02 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE DUAL 10 N/A
70-29475-02 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE DUAL 9 1
70-29475-03 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31T ISE 5 1
70—-29475-03 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31T ISE 7 N/A
70-29475-04 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF312 ISE DUAL 7 N/A
70—-29475-04 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE DUAL 6 1
70—-29475—-05 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE 11 1
70—-29475-05 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE (added) 13 N/A
70-29475-06 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE DUAL 12 1
70-29475-06 MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE DUAL (added) 13 N/A
70-29476-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 10 11
70—-29476-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 13 11
70—-29476-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 7 11
70-29478-01 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 28 N/A
70-29478-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 1 6
70-29478-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 11 2
70—-29478-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 12 2
70—-29478-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 5 2
70—-29478-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 6 2
70—-29478-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 8 2
70-29478-02 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 9 2
70-29868—-01 Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 100 MB w/Data Retention 19 1
70-29868—-01 Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 100 MB w/Data Retention 22 1
70—-29868—-03 Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 200 MB w/Data Retention 20 1
70—-29868—-03 Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 200 MB w/Data Retention 22 1
70—-29869—-01 Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 250 MB 21 1
70-29869—-01 Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 250 MB 22 1
70-30268—-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 22 2
70—-30269-01 Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 22 3
74—-25652—-02 Plate, Skid 19 8
74-25652-02 Plate, Skid 20 8
74-25652-02 Plate, Skid 21 8
74—-33507-01 Panel, Blank Dual 42 11
74—-33507-01 Panel, Blank Dual 42 5
74-38828-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 18 4
74—-38828—-01 Bracket, Top SCSI 37 3
74—-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 18 5
74-38830—-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 22 5
74-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 24 4
74-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 26 4
74—-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 34 4
74—-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 37 4
74—-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 39 4
74-38830—-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 4 4
74-38830—-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 44 4
74-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Board 46 4
74—-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Module 10 14
74—-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Module 13 14
74—-38830-01 Bracket, Paddle Module 7 14
74-39272-01 Bezel, RF71 Drive 27 2
74—-39272-03 Bezel, Drive 40 2
74-39273-01 Bezel, Tape Drive 29 2
74-39273-01 Bezel, Tape Drive 47 1

IPB—-400ST



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

PART FIG ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
74-40846-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 4 3
74—-41144-01 Bracket, Top SCSI 34 3
74—-41159-01 Bezel, Wide Window a1 2
74-44231-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 10 1
74-44231-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 13 1
74-44231-01 Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 7 1
74-44233-01 Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 10 4
74-44233-01 Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 13 4
74-44233-01 Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 7 4
74-44234-01 Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 10 10
74—-44234-01 Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 13 10
74—-44234-01 Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 7 10
74-44325-01 Bezel, Blank 28 1
90-06011-01 Screw, Mach Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 3/8 35 7
90-06011-01 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 3/8 14 10
90-06011-01 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 3/8 15 10
90-06011-01 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 3/8 16 10
90-06011-01 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 3/8 2 10
90-06011-01 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 3/8 3 9
90-06020—-01 Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 19 9
90-06020-01 Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 20 9
90-06020-01 Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 21 9
90-06021-01 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 41 5
90-06021-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 27 5
90-06021-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 29 5
90-06021-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 40 5
90-06021-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 47 4
90-06024-02 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 6—32 x 1/2 (deleted) 18 8
90-06024-02 Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 6—32 x 1/2 (deleted) 4 7
90-06025-02 Screw, Mach Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 22 9
90-06025—-02 Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 10 6
90-06025-02 Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 13 6
90-06025—-02 Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 24 7
90-06025—-02 Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 26 7
90-06025-02 Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 44 7
90-06025—-02 Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 46 7
90-06025—-02 Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 7 6
90-06025—-02 Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 (deleted) 18 9
90-06025—-02 Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 (deleted) 4 8
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 10 12
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 13 12
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 18 10
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 22 10
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 24 8
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 26 8
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 34 8
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 37 8
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 39 8
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 4 9
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 44 8
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 46 8
90-09315-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 7 12
90-10174-00 Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6-32 x 1/4 10 8
90-10174-00 Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6-32x 1/4 13 8
5 A-17 IPB—400ST



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

PART FIG ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
90-10174-00 Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6-32 x 1/4 7 8
90-11163-01 Screw, Machine No. M—3 14 mm 39 7
EF51R—AA EF51R DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
EF51R—-AF EF51R DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
EF52R-AA EF52R DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
EF52R-AF EF52R DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
EF53—-AA EF53 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
EF53—-AF EF53 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
EK-BA44A-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 31 6
EK-BA44A—-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 15 7
EK-BA44A-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 38 5
EK-BA44A—-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 11 3
EK-BA44A—-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 12 3
EK-BA44A-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 14 7
EK-BA44A—-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 16 6
EK-BA44A—-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 17 6
EK-BA44A—-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 19 6
EK-BA44A—-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 2 7
EK-BA44A—-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 20 6
EK-BA44A-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 21 6
EK-BA44A—-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 23 5
EK-BA44A—-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 25 5
EK-BA44A-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 3 6
EK—-BA44A—-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 32 6
EK—-BA44A—-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 33 4
EK-BA44A-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 35 4
EK-BA44A—-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 36 4
EK-BA44A—-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 43 3
EK-BA44A—-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 45 4
EK-BA44A-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 5 3
EK-BA44A—-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 6 3
EK-BA44A-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 8 3
EK-BA44A-IN Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” 9 3
EK—-EF5XX-UG Documentation, “EF5XX Series Solid State Disk” 19 6
EK—-EF5XX-UG Documentation, “EF5XX Series Solid State Disk” 20 6
EK—-EF5XX-UG Documentation, “EF5XX Series Solid State Disk” 21 6
KZQSA-SA Module, KZQSA 30 3
M7546-00 Module, Tape Controller 42 9
M7559-00 Module, Tape Controller 42 3
RF312—-AA RF312 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF312-AF RF312 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF31E-AA RF31E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF31E-AF RF31E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF31E—-EA Disk Drive Assembly RF31E 4 1
RF31F-AA RF31F DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF31F-AF RF31F DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF31F—-EA Disk Drive Assembly RF31F 4 1
RF31T-AA RF31T DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF31T-AF RF31T DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF31T—-EA Storage Element, RF31T 7 9
RF35—-EA Storage Element, RF35E 10 9
RF352-AA RF352 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5

IPB—-400ST



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

PART FIG ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
RF352—-AF RF352 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF35E—-AA RF35E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF35E—AF RF35E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF36—EA Storage Element, RF36E 13 9
RF362—AA RF362 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF362—AF RF362 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF36E—AA RF36E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF36E—AF RF36E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF71—-EA Disk Drive Assembly (RF71) 18 1
RF71E-AA RF71E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF71E-AF RF71E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF72—-EA Disk Drive Assembly (RF72) 18 1
RF72E—-AA RF72E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF72E—-AF RF72E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF73—-EA Disk Drive Assembly (RF73) (added) 18 1
RF73E—-AA RF73E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF73E—-AF RF73E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF74—EA Disk Drive Assembly (RF74) (added) 18 1
RF74E—-AA RF74E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RF74E—-AF RF74E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 5
RZ56—-E Disk Drive Assembly 34 1
RZ56E—-AA RZ56E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 30 7
RZ56E—AF RZ56E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 30 7
RZ57—-E Disk Drive Assembly 34 1
RZ57E-AA RZ57E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 30 7
RZ57E-AF RZ57E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 30 7
RZ58—-E Disk Drive Assembly (added) 34 1
RZ58E—-AA RZ58E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 30 7
RZ58E—-AF RZ58E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 30 7
RZ73-E Disk Drive Assembly 37 1
RZ73E RZ73 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 30 7
RZ73E STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ73E 35 N/A
RZ74—-E Disk Drive Assembly 37 1
RZ74E RZ74 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY 30 7
RZ74E STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ74E 36 N/A
TF85—-BA Tape Drive Assembly 24 1
TF85E—-JA TF85E TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 7
TF85E—-JF TF85E TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 7
TF86—BA Tape Drive Assembly 26 1
TF86E—-JA TF86E TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 7
TF86E—JF TF86E TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 7
TK50—-EA Tape Drive Assembly 44 1
TK50E—-AA TK50E Tape Drive Assembly 42 14
TK50E—-AF TK50E Tape Drive Assembly 42 14
TK70-EA Tape Drive Assembly 46 1
TK70E—-AA TK70E Tape Drive Assembly 42 14
TK70E-AF TK70E Tape Drive Assembly 42 14
TK85-BX Mechanics Assembly, TF85 23 8
TK86—-BX Mechanics Assembly, TF86 25 8
TLZ04-AA Tape Drive Assembly 39 1
TLZ04-JA TLZ04 TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY 30 9
TLZ04—-JF TLZ04 TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY 30 9
TQK50—-SA KIT, Q—bus CONTROLLER 42 8
TQK70-SA KIT, Q—bus CONTROLLER 42 2
5 A-9 IPB—400ST



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART NUMBER
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES
PART FIG ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

IPB-400ST A-10 5



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

PART FIG. ITEM

DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO.
Battery Pack 12-19245-01 22 6
Bezel Assembly 70—-27049-04 19 2
Bezel Assembly 70—-27049-04 20 2
Bezel Assembly 70-27049-04 21 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—-29478-01 28 N/A
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—29478-02 1 6
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—29478-02 11 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—29478-02 12 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—29478-02 5 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—29478-02 6 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—29478-02 8 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 3 1/2 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—29478-02 9 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 70—-27049-04 14 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 70—-27049-04 16 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 70—-27049-05 35 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DISK DRIVE 70—27049-05 36 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—-27049-04 1 6
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—-27049-04 15 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—-27049-04 2 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—-27049-04 27 N/A
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, 5 1/4 INCH DSSI DISK DRIVE 70—-27049-04 3 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, BLANK 70—-27049-01 1 9
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, BLANK 70—-27049-01 30 11
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70—-27049-0 32 3
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70—-27049-01 27 1
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70—-27049-03 40 1
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70—-27049-04 17 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70—-27049-05 30 8
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70—27049-05 31 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70—27049-05 33 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, DISK DRIVE 70—27049-05 40 N/A
Bezel Assembly, Filler 70-27414-01 1 2
Bezel Assembly, Filler 70-27414-01 30 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—-27050-01 29 1
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—-27050-02 42 1
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—-27050-02 43 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—-27050—-02 45 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—-27050—-02 47 N/A
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—-27050—-03 1 8
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—-27050—-03 23 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—-27050—-03 25 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE 70—-27050—-03 29 N/A
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE (Wide Window) 70—28081—-03 30 10
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, WIDE WINDOW 70—28081-03 38 2
BEZEL ASSEMBLY, WIDE WINDOW 70—28081—-03 41 N/A
Bezel Assembly, Wide Window 70-28081-01 41 1
Bezel, Blank 74-44325-01 28 1
Bezel, Drive 74-39272-03 40 2
Bezel, RF71 Drive 74-39272-01 27 2
Bezel, Tape Drive 74-39273-01 29 2
Bezel, Tape Drive 74-39273-01 47 1
Bezel, Wide Window 74-41159-01 41 2
Bracket Assembly, Bottom 70—-28078-01 39 2
Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70-27412-01 18 3

IPB—-400ST



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

PART FIG. ITEM

DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO.
Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70—-27412-01 37 2
Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70-27469-0 4 2
Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70—28076—01 34 2
Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70—29476—-01 10 11
Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70—29476—-01 13 11
Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70—-29476—-01 7 11
Bracket Assembly, Bottom Drive 70—-30269-01 22 3
Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 70—-27413-01 24 2
Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 70-27413-01 26 2
Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 70-27413-01 44 2
Bracket Assembly, Bottom Tape Drive 70-27413-01 46 2
Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 70-30268—-01 22 2
Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74-38828-01 18 4
Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74—-40846—-01 4 3
Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74-44231-01 10 1
Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74-44231-01 13 1
Bracket Assembly, Top Drive 74-44231-01 7 1
Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 70-27457-01 24 3
Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 70-27457-01 26 3
Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 70-27457-01 44 3
Bracket Assembly, Top Tape Drive 70—-27457-01 46 3
Bracket, Paddle Board 74-38830-01 18 5
Bracket, Paddle Board 74-38830-01 22 5
Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830—-01 24 4
Bracket, Paddle Board 74-38830-01 26 4
Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830—-01 34 4
Bracket, Paddle Board 74-38830—-01 37 4
Bracket, Paddle Board 74-38830-01 39 4
Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830—-01 4 4
Bracket, Paddle Board 74—-38830—-01 44 4
Bracket, Paddle Board 74-38830-01 46 4
Bracket, Paddle Module 74-38830-01 10 14
Bracket, Paddle Module 74—-38830—-01 13 14
Bracket, Paddle Module 74—-38830—-01 7 14
Bracket, Top 70-28077-01 39 3
Bracket, Top SCSI 74—-38828-01 37 3
Bracket, Top SCSI 74-41144-01 34 3
Cable Assembly 17-01363-01 42 10
Cable Assembly 17-01363-01 42 4
Cable Assembly, 06 Cond. 17-03498-01 37 9
Cable Assembly, 10 Cond 17-02706-01 18 11
Cable Assembly, 10 Cond 17-02706—-01 22 7
Cable Assembly, 10 Cond 17-02706-01 4 10
Cable Assembly, 10 Cond. 17-01936-02 39 9
Cable Assembly, 10 Cond. 17-02887-01 34 9
Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Molded Micro—D (BC21M-09) 17-02152-03 1 3
Cable Assembly, 50 Cond, Molded, Shielded 17-02659-03 30 5
Cable Assembly, Internal DSSI 70-27458-01 1 1
Cable Assembly, Internal SCSI 70—-27459-01 30 1
Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 17-03428-01 10 15
Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 17-03428-01 13 15
Cable Assembly, RFP 7 in. Female Flat 17-03428-01 7 15
Connector, SCSI Term 50 Pos Champ Hsg 12-30552-01 30 4
Connector, Terminator 12-29258-01 1 4

IPB—-400ST B-2



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

PART FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO.
Cover, 50 Pin IDC Connector 12-33377-01 30 6
Disk Assembly, RZ56 29-27890-01 31 9
Disk Assembly, RZ57 29-28158-01 32 9
Disk Drive Assembly RZ56—E 34 1
Disk Drive Assembly RZ57—-E 34 1
Disk Drive Assembly RZ73-E 37 1
Disk Drive Assembly RZ74-E 37 1
Disk Drive Assembly (RF71) RF71—-EA 18 1
Disk Drive Assembly (RF72) RF72—-EA 18 1
Disk Drive Assembly (RF73) (added) RF73—-EA 18 1
Disk Drive Assembly (RF74) (added) RF74—-EA 18 1
Disk Drive Assembly (added) RZ58—-E 34 1
Disk Drive Assembly RF31E RF31E—-EA 4 1
Disk Drive Assembly RF31F RF31F-EA 4 1
Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 100 MB w/Data Retention 70-29868-01 19 1
Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 100 MB w/Data Retention 70-29868—-01 22 1
Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 200 MB w/Data Retention 70—29868—-03 20 1
Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 200 MB w/Data Retention 70—-29868—-03 22 1
Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 250 MB 70-29869—-01 21 1
Disk Drive Assembly, SSD, 250 MB 70-29869—-01 22 1
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A—-IN 31 6
Documentation, “EF5XX Series Solid State Disk” EK-EF5XX-UG 19 6
Documentation, “EF5XX Series Solid State Disk” EK—-EF5XX-UG 20 6
Documentation, “EF5XX Series Solid State Disk” EK-EF5XX-UG 21 6
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure 37-01215-01 33 4
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A—-IN 38 5
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A-IN 11 3
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A-IN 12 3
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A—-IN 14 7
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A—-IN 15 7
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A—-IN 16 6
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A—-IN 17 6
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A—-IN 19 6
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A-IN 2 7
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A—-IN 20 6
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A—-IN 21 6
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A—-IN 23 5
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A—-IN 25 5
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A-IN 3 6
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A—-IN 32 6
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A—-IN 35 4
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A-IN 36 4
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A—-IN 43 3
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A—-IN 45 4
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A—-IN 5 3
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A—-IN 6 3
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A—-IN 8 3
Documentation, “Storage Device Add On Procedure” EK-BA44A—-IN 9 3
EF51R DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY EF51R-AA 1 5
EF51R DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY EF51R-AF 1 5
EF52R DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY EF52R-AA 1 5
EF52R DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY EF52R-AF 1 5
EF53 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY EF53-AA 1 5
B-3 IPB-400ST



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

PART FIG. ITEM

DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO.
EF53 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY EF53—-AF 1 5
Encoder Set, Lens (DSSI Unit ID Plug) 12-28766—-19 22 11
Ferrule (added) 12-32626-03 39 10
Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01 27 3
Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01 29 3
Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01 40 3
Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01 41 3
Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01 47 2
Finger, Non—Snag Grounding 12-26922-01 28 3
Isolator, Shock Grommet (added) 12-32626-04 18 7
Isolator, Shock (Ferrule) 12-32626—-03 24 6
Isolator, Shock (Ferrule) 12-32626—-03 26 6
Isolator, Shock (Grommet) 12-32626-04 24 6A
Isolator, Shock (Grommet) 12-32626-04 26 6A
Isolator, Shock (deleted) 12-32626—-01 18 7
Isolator, Shock (deleted) 12-32626—-01 39 6
Isolator, Shock (deleted) 12-32626-01 4 6
Isolator, Shock (deleted) 12-32626-01 44 6
Isolator, Shock (deleted) 12-32626—-01 46 6
Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626—-03 10 7
Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626—-03 13 7
Isolator, Shock Ferrule 12-32626—-03 7 7
Isolator, Shock Ferrule (added) 12-32626—-03 44 6
Isolator, Shock Ferrule Only (added) 12-32626—-03 46 6
Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04 10 5
Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626—-04 13 5
Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04 34 6
Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04 37 6
Isolator, Shock Grommet 12-32626-04 7 5
Isolator, Shock Grommet (added) 12-32626—-04 39 6
Isolator, Shock Grommet (added) 12-32626-04 4 6
Isolator, Shock Grommet Only (added) 12-32626-04 44 6
Isolator, Shock Grommet Only (added) 12-32626-04 46 6
Isolator, Shock, Ferrule 12-32626—-03 22 8
Isolator, Shock, Grommet 12-32626-04 22 8
KIT, Q—bus CONTROLLER TQK50—-SA 42 8
KIT, Q—bus CONTROLLER TQK70-SA 42 2
Label, “BAXXX Rev” (Rolled) (Not Shown) 36—-29163—-07 42 13
Label, “BAXXX Rev” (Rolled) (Not Shown) 36—29163—-07 42 7
Label, “Bar Code” (Not Shown) (deleted) 36-33151-03 2 4
Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” (deleted) 36-33151-04 15 4
Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” (deleted) 36—-33151-05 31 4
Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” (deleted) 36—-33151-05 32 4
Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” (deleted) 36—-33151-07 38 3
Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” (deleted) 36—33151-02 14 4
Label, “Bar Code, Integrated Storage” (deleted) 36-33151-01 45 3
Label, “Bus ID Language Variant” 36—-33181-02 38 4
Label, “Bus ID” 36—-33181-01 29 6
Label, “Bus ID” 36—-33181-01 41 7
Label, “Bus ID” 36-33183-03 27 8
Label, “Bus ID” 36—-33183-03 40 7
Label, “Bus ID” (Language Variant) 36—-33181-02 23 4

IPB—-400ST B-4



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

PART FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO.
Label, “Bus ID” (Language Variant) 36—33181-02 25 4
Label, “Drive Control” 36-33183-01 27 7
Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183-02 14 5
Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183-02 15 5
Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183-02 16 4
Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183-02 17 4
Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-02 19 4
Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183-02 2 5
Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-02 20 4
Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183-02 21 4
Label, “Drive No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-02 3 4
Label, “Module Number” 36—-26883—-11 42 12
Label, “Module Number” 36—26883—-45 42 6
Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-04 14 6
Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-04 15 6
Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183-04 16 5
Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-04 17 5
Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—33183—-04 19 5
Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-04 2 6
Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183—-04 20 5
Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-04 21 5
Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36-33183-04 3 5
Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183-04 31 5
Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183—-04 32 5
Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36-33183-04 33 3
Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36-33183-04 35 3
Label, “No. 2 Language Variant” 36—-33183—-04 36 3
Label, “Switch Marker” 36—-18940—-02 19 3
Label, “Switch Marker” 36—-18940—-02 14 3
Label, “Switch Marker” 36-—18940—-02 15 3
Label, “Switch Marker” 36-—-18940—-02 16 3
Label, “Switch Marker” 36—18940-02 17 3
Label, “Switch Marker” 36—18940-02 20 3
Label, “Switch Marker” 36—18940-02 21 3
Label, “Switch Marker” 36—-18940-02 23 3
Label, “Switch Marker” 36—-18940-02 2 3
Label, “Switch Marker” 36—-18940-02 3 3
Label, “Switch Marker” 36—18940-02 25 3
Label, “Switch Marker” (deleted) 36—18940-02 31 3
Label, “Switch Marker” (deleted) 36—-18940—-02 32 3
Mechanics Assembly, RF31 70—-24697-01 2 11
Mechanics Assembly, RF31F 70-24697-01 3 10
Mechanics Assembly, RF71 70—23557-01 14 11
Mechanics Assembly, RF72 70—25972—-01 15 11
Mechanics Assembly, RF73 70-28814-01 16 1
Mechanics Assembly, TF85 TK85—-BX 23 8
Mechanics Assembly, TF86 TK86—-BX 25 8
Module, Interface Card 54-19787-02 26 5
Module, Interface Card 54-20136-02 44 5
Module, DSSI Front Panel 54-19791-01 27 9
Module, DSSI Interface Card 54—-19787-01 18 6
Module, DSSI Interface Card 54—-19787-01 22 4
Module, DSSI Interface Card 54-19787-01 4 5
Module, DSSI Remote Front Panel 54-21530-01 28 2
B-5 IPB-400ST



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

PART FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO.
Module, Device ID Panel 54-20336-01 29 7
Module, Interface Card 54-19787-02 24 5
Module, Interface Card 54-20136-02 46 5
Module, KZQSA KZQSA-SA 30 3
Module, Paddle 54-19787-03 10 3
Module, Paddle 54-19787-03 13 3
Module, Paddle 54-19787-03 7 3
Module, RDAT ID 54-20438-01 41 6
Module, RF31 Drive 54-18329-01 2 9
Module, RF31F Drive 54-18329-02 3 8
Module, RF71 Drive 54-18316—-XX 14 9
Module, RF72 Drive 54-10091-XX 15 9
Module, RF73 Drive 54-19119-XX 16 9
Module, RZ56 Drive 29-27889-01 31 8
Module, RZ57 Drive 29-28159-01 32 8
Module, RZ73 Drive 54-19110-XX 35 6
Module, SCSI Device ID Panel 54-20400-01 40 8
Module, SCSI Interface Card 54-20136—-01 34 5
Module, SCSI Interface Card 54-20136-01 37 5
Module, SCSI Interface Card 54-20136-03 39 5
Module, Tape Controller M7546-00 42 9
Module, Tape Controller M7559-00 42 3
Module, TF85 54-19089-01 23 7
Module, TF85/TF86 54-19089-01 25 7
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, EF51R/EF52R/EF53 ISE N/A 22 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF312 ISE DUAL 70-29475-04 7 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31E ISE 70-28086—01 2 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31E ISE 70-28086—01 4 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31F ISE 70-28086—02 3 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31F ISE 70-28086—02 4 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31T ISE 70-29475-03 5 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF31T ISE 70-29475-03 7 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE 70-29475-01 10 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE 70-29475-01 8 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE DUAL 70-29475-02 10 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE DUAL 70-29475-02 9 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF35 ISE DUAL 70—-29475-04 6 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE 70-29475-05 11 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE (added) 70-29475-05 13 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE DUAL 70-29475-06 12 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF36 ISE DUAL (added) 70-29475-06 13 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF71 ISE 70-28087—-01 14 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF71 ISE 70-28087—-01 18 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF72 ISE 70-28087—-02 15 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF72 ISE 70-28087—-02 18 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF73 ISE 70-28087-03 16 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF73 ISE (added) 70-28087-03 18 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF74 ISE 70-28087—-05 17 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RF74 ISE (added) 70-28087-05 18 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ56 ISE 70-28089—-01 31 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ56 ISE 70—-28089—-01 34 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ57 ISE 70-28089—-02 32 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ57 ISE 70-28089-02 34 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ58 ISE 70-28089-03 33 1

IPB—400ST B-6



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

PART FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO.
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ58 ISE (added) 70—-28089—-03 34 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ73 ISE 70—-28089—-04 35 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ73 ISE 70—-28089-04 37 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ74 ISE 70-28089-05 36 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, RZ74 ISE 70-28089-05 37 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF85 ISE 70—-28092-01 23 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF85 ISE 70-—-28092-01 24 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF86 ISE 70—-28092-03 25 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TF86 ISE 70—-28092-03 26 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK50 ISE 70—-22839-01 43 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK50 ISE 70-—-22839-01 44 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK70 ISE 70—-28088—-01 45 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TK70 ISE 70—-28088—-01 46 N/A
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TLZ04 ISE 70-—28090-01 38 1
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, TLZ04 ISE 70—-28090-01 39 N/A
Package Assembly (Bulk Shipment) (Not Shown) 37-01186—-07 16 8
Package Assembly (Bulk Shipment) (Not Shown) 37-01186-07 17 7
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 11 4
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 12 4
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 14 8
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 15 8
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 16 7
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 17 7
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 19 7
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 20 7
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 21 7
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 31 7
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 32 7
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 33 5
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 35 5
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 36 5
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 38 6
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 5 4
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 6 4
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 8 4
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-01 9 4
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-02 43 4
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-02 45 5
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-04 2 8
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-04 3 7
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-06 23 6
Package Assembly (Not Shown) 37-01215-06 25 6
Panel, Blank Dual 74-33507-01 42 11
Panel, Blank Dual 74-33507-01 42 5
Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 74—-44234-01 10 10
Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 74—-44234-01 13 10
Plate, Bottom Bracket Adapter 74—-44234-01 7 10
Plate, Skid 74—-25652—-02 19 8
Plate, Skid 74-25652—-02 20 8
Plate, Skid 74-25652—-02 21 8
Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 74—-44233-01 10 4
Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 74-44233-01 13 4
Plate, Top Bracket Adapter 74-44233-01 7 4
B-7 IPB-400ST



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

PART FIG. ITEM

DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO.
RF312 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF312-AA 1 5
RF312 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF312-AF 1 5
RF31E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF31E-AA 1 5
RF31E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF31E-AF 1 5
RF31F DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF31F-AA 1 5
RF31F DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF31F-AF 1 5
RF31T DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF31T-AA 1 5
RF31T DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF31T-AF 1 5
RF352 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF352-AA 1 5
RF352 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF352-AF 1 5
RF35E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF35E—-AA 1 5
RF35E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF35E—-AF 1 5
RF362 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF362-AA 1 5
RF362 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF362—-AF 1 5
RF36E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF36E—-AA 1 5
RF36E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF36E—-AF 1 5
RF71E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF71E-AA 1 5
RF71E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF71E-AF 1 5
RF72E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF72E-AA 1 5
RF72E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF72E-AF 1 5
RF73E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF73E-AA 1 5
RF73E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF73E-AF 1 5
RF74E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF74E-AA 1 5
RF74E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RF74E-AF 1 5
RZ56E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ56E—-AA 30 7
RZ56E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ56E—-AF 30 7
RZ57E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ57E-AA 30 7
RZ57E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ57E-AF 30 7
RZ58E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ58E-AA 30 7
RZ58E DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ58E—-AF 30 7
RZ73 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ73E 30 7
RZ74 DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY RZ74E 30 7
Screw, Mach Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90—-06025-02 22 9
Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 1/4 90-06020-01 19 9
Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 1/4 90-06020-01 20 9
Screw, Mach Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 90-06020-01 21 9
Screw, Mach Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 3/8 90-06011-01 35 7
Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025-02 10 6
Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025-02 13 6
Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025-02 24 7
Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025-02 26 7
Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025-02 44 7
Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025-02 46 7
Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/8 90-06025-02 7 6
Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 (deleted) 90-06025—-02 18 9
Screw, Machine Flat Hd No. 6—32 x 5/8 (deleted) 90-06025—-02 4 8
Screw, Machine No. M—3 14 mm 90—-11163-01 39 7
Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 3/8 90-06011-01 14 10
Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 3/8 90-06011-01 15 10
Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—-40 x 3/8 90-06011-01 16 10
Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 3/8 90-06011-01 2 10
Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 4—40 x 3/8 90-06011-01 3 9
Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 6—32 x 1/2 (deleted) 90-06024—-02 18 8
Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 6—32 x 1/2 (deleted) 90-06024—-02 4 7

IPB—-400ST

B-8



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

PART FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO.
Screw, Machine Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 90-06021-01 41 5
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01 10 12
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01 13 12
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01 18 10
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01 22 10
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01 24 8
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01 26 8
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01 34 8
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01 37 8
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01 39 8
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01 4 9
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01 44 8
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01 46 8
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-09315-01 7 12
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 90-06021-01 27 5
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 90-06021-01 29 5
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 90-06021-01 40 5
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6—-32 x 5/16 90-06021-01 47 4
Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 90-10174-00 10 8
Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/4 90-10174-00 13 8
Screw, Sems Phl Hd No. 6-32 x 1/4 90-10174-00 7 8
Screw, Shoulder Hd No. 6—-32 x 1/2 (added) 12-34462-01 18 8
Screw, Shoulder Hd No. 6—32 x 1/2 (added) 12-34462-01 18 9
Screw, Shoulder No. 6—-32 12-34462-01 37 7
Screw, Shoulder No. 6—-32 12-34462-02 34 7
Screw, Shoulder No. 6—-32 x 1/2 (added) 12-34462-01 4 7
Screw, Shoulder No. 6—-32 x 1/2 (added) 12-34462-01 4 8
STORAGE ELEMENT, EF51R N/A 19 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, EF52R N/A 20 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, EF53 N/A 21 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF312 DUAL N/A 6 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF31E N/A 2 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF31F N/A 3 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF31T N/A 5 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF352 DUAL N/A 9 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF35E N/A 8 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF362 DUAL N/A 12 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF36E N/A 11 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF71E N/A 14 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF72E N/A 15 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF73E N/A 16 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RF74E N/A 17 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ56E N/A 31 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ57E N/A 32 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ58E N/A 33 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ73E RZ73E 35 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, RZ74E RZ74E 36 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, TF85E N/A 23 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, TF86E N/A 25 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, TK50E N/A 43 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, TK70E N/A 45 N/A
STORAGE ELEMENT, TLZ04 N/A 38 N/A
Storage Element, RF31T RF31T—-EA 7 9
Storage Element, RF35E RF35—-EA 10 9
B-9 IPB—400ST



INDEX BY DIGITAL PART DESCRIPTION
400 SERIES MASS STORAGE DEVICES

PART FIG. ITEM

DESCRIPTION NO. NO. NO.
Storage Element, RF36E RF36—EA 13 9
Tape Drive Assembly TF85—-BA 24 1
Tape Drive Assembly TF86—BA 26 1
Tape Drive Assembly TK50—-EA 44 1
Tape Drive Assembly TK70—-EA 46 1
Tape Drive Assembly TLZ04—-AA 39 1
Tape, Velcro 12-32980-01 27 6
Tape, Velcro 12-32980-01 40 6
TF85E TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TF85E—-JA 1 7
TF85E TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TF85E—-JF 1 7
TF86E TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TF86E—JA 1 7
TF86E TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TF86E—JF 1 7
TK50E Tape Drive Assembly TK50E—-AA 42 14
TK50E Tape Drive Assembly TK50E—-AF 42 14
TK70E Tape Drive Assembly TK70E-AA 42 14
TK70E Tape Drive Assembly TK70E—-AF 42 14
TLZ04 TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TLZ04-JA 30 9
TLZ04 TAPE DRIVE ASSEMBLY TLZ04—-JF 30 9
TYPICAL DSSI SYSTEM MOUNTING and CABLING N/A 1 N/A
TYPICAL SCSI SYSTEM MOUNTING and CABLING N/A 30 N/A
TYPICAL TK SYSTEM MOUNTING and CABLING N/A 42 N/A
Washer, Retainer 12-30421-01 27 4
Washer, Retainer 12-30421-01 40 4
Washer, Retaining 12-30421-01 29 4
Washer, Retaining 12-30421-01 41 4
Washer, Retaining 12-30421-01 47 3

IPB—-400ST B-10



